Name

ALBRIGHT, RICHARD LOUIS
ARCHULETA, JOSE LEANDRO
ATKINSON, FRED FRANKLIN Jr.
BAILEY, STANLEY WARREN
BATEMAN, RICHARD ALAN
BULL, CLIFFORD GERALD
CHAVEZ, CELESTINO Jr.
CHAVIRA, HERMAN

CLIFTON, ARTHUR AARON
COLE, WILLIAM HARLEY
CUMMINGS, JACOB CLINTON
DOUGHTY, HERBERT JESSE
FRANKLIN, ERNEST NEWTON
HALL, THOMAS BURNS
HOLGUIN, RAYMUNDO ENRIQUEZ
JUMBO, JIMMIE

KINGTON, JOHN DAVID
LONCASESION, CECIL
LUCAS, ROBERT JAMES
LUJAN, BLAS WILLIE ADENOIS
LUJAN, EUTIQUIO JESUS
MADRIL, JOE L.

MARTINEZ, LOUIS
MARTINEZ, PRIMEO RICHARD
MESA, RUDY VELASCO
MOYA, CARLOS BENJAMIN
MURRAY, JOSEPH JOHN
PARKER, LONNIE LAVERN
PATTERSON, ITHAL THAD
PETE, GRAY PINTO

PRUITT, OLIVER LEE
QUINTANA, JUAN

RAMIREZ, ALBERTO SILVA
RAUGHT, RAY ROBERT
ROEBUCK, LEON

ROMERO, MANUEL TORRIO
SANDOVAL, ISAAC
SISNEROS, BENNIE

SPICER, ORVILLE KENNETH
STOKUM, RICHARD WILLIAM
TORRES, ELIAS ELI

TORRES, GEORGE
TRUJILLO, ISIDRO

VIGIL, ENRIQUE

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Rank/Rate
SSgt
Pvt
1st Lt
Capt
ENS
Cpl
Sgt
PFC
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Sgt
AN
Col
Cpl
Sgt
M/Sgt
Pfc
1st Lt
Sgt
M/Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Pvt
Cpl
1st Lt
1st Lt
Pvt
M/Sgt
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
M/Sgt
PFC
Pfc
Sgt
SA
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
Sfc
PFC

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)
(Reported for NEW MEXICO Unaccounted For)

Branch

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

Year
7/4/1952
8/11/1950
7/14/1953
1/13/1953
10/28/1951
8/10/1950
12/2/1950
11/22/1952
12/11/1950
10/12/1951
12/6/1950
9/18/1950
12/26/1952
2/11/1951
11/30/1950
12/6/1950
11/27/1950
11/29/1950
11/17/1951
11/26/1950
8/29/1952
7/20/1950
3/25/1953
12/2/1950
7/27/1950
11/30/1950
7/18/1951
12/9/1951
7/27/1950
8/11/1950
11/27/1950
7/28/1950
11/30/1950
2/12/1951
11/29/1950
7/10/1953
10/6/1951
2/2/1951
11/25/1950
8/11/1950
11/5/1950
12/2/1950
10/14/1952
10/7/1952

State/Territory
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO

Total Unaccounted: 44

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.
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