Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)

(Reported for NEW MEXICO Unaccounted For)

Total Unaccounted: 44

Name	Rank/Rate	Branch	Year	State/Territory
ALBRIGHT, RICHARD LOUIS	SSgt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	7/4/1952	NEW MEXICO
ARCHULETA, JOSE LEANDRO	Pvt	UNITED STATES ARMY	8/11/1950	NEW MEXICO
ATKINSON, FRED FRANKLIN Jr.	1st Lt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	7/14/1953	NEW MEXICO
BAILEY, STANLEY WARREN	Capt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	1/13/1953	NEW MEXICO
BATEMAN, RICHARD ALAN	ENS	UNITED STATES NAVY	10/28/1951	NEW MEXICO
BULL, CLIFFORD GERALD	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	8/10/1950	NEW MEXICO
CHAVEZ, CELESTINO Jr.	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	NEW MEXICO
CHAVIRA, HERMAN	PFC	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	11/22/1952	NEW MEXICO
CLIFTON, ARTHUR AARON	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/11/1950	NEW MEXICO
COLE, WILLIAM HARLEY	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	10/12/1951	NEW MEXICO
CUMMINGS, JACOB CLINTON	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/6/1950	NEW MEXICO
DOUGHTY, HERBERT JESSE	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	9/18/1950	NEW MEXICO
FRANKLIN, ERNEST NEWTON	AN	UNITED STATES NAVY	12/26/1952	NEW MEXICO
HALL, THOMAS BURNS	Col	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	2/11/1951	NEW MEXICO
HOLGUIN, RAYMUNDO ENRIQUEZ	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	NEW MEXICO
JUMBO, JIMMIE	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/6/1950	NEW MEXICO
KINGTON, JOHN DAVID	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/27/1950	NEW MEXICO
LONCASESION, CECIL	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/29/1950	NEW MEXICO
LUCAS, ROBERT JAMES	1st Lt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	11/17/1951	NEW MEXICO
LUJAN, BLAS WILLIE ADENOIS	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/26/1950	NEW MEXICO
LUJAN, EUTIQUIO JESUS	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	8/29/1952	NEW MEXICO
MADRIL, JOE L.	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/20/1950	NEW MEXICO
MARTINEZ, LOUIS	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	3/25/1953	NEW MEXICO
MARTINEZ, PRIMEO RICHARD	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	NEW MEXICO
MESA, RUDY VELASCO	Pvt	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/27/1950	NEW MEXICO
MOYA, CARLOS BENJAMIN	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	NEW MEXICO
MURRAY, JOSEPH JOHN	1st Lt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	7/18/1951	NEW MEXICO
PARKER, LONNIE LAVERN	1st Lt	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	12/9/1951	NEW MEXICO
PATTERSON, ITHAL THAD	Pvt	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/27/1950	NEW MEXICO
PETE, GRAY PINTO	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	8/11/1950	NEW MEXICO
PRUITT, OLIVER LEE	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/27/1950	NEW MEXICO
QUINTANA, JUAN	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/28/1950	NEW MEXICO
RAMIREZ, ALBERTO SILVA	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950	NEW MEXICO
RAUGHT, RAY ROBERT	M/Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951	NEW MEXICO
ROEBUCK, LEON	PFC	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	11/29/1950	NEW MEXICO
ROMERO, MANUEL TORRIO	Pfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/10/1953	NEW MEXICO
SANDOVAL, ISAAC	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	10/6/1951	NEW MEXICO
SISNEROS, BENNIE	SA	UNITED STATES NAVY	2/2/1951	NEW MEXICO
SPICER, ORVILLE KENNETH	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/25/1950	NEW MEXICO
STOKUM, RICHARD WILLIAM	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	8/11/1950	NEW MEXICO
TORRES, ELIAS ELI	Cpl	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/5/1950	NEW MEXICO
TORRES, GEORGE	Sgt	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950	NEW MEXICO
TRUJILLO, ISIDRO	Sfc	UNITED STATES ARMY	10/14/1952	NEW MEXICO
VIGIL, ENRIQUE	PFC	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	10/7/1952	NEW MEXICO
,		5 25 5 25 ante 66 6		

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report Prepared: 10/05/2018 12:58